A Degree in any discipline from a recognized University / Institution. 

Desirable: 
2 years’ experience in any commercial / Govt. undertaking related to Secretarial/ 
Tendering/ Administrative work / SAP. 

Remuneration: The candidate will be paid a consolidated remuneration of ₹57,000/- 
(Rupees Fifty-seven thousand only) per month with yearly increment subject to Annual 
Performance Review. 

General Instruction to the Candidates 

Interested candidates, fulfilling the above mentioned eligibility criteria and agreeable to the terms and 
conditions given below, may apply in the proforma given hereunder with one recent colour passport

[...]

the higher authorities and to assist the concerned Divisional Head, as per requirement. Further, the 
selected candidate will be responsible for any other job which will be assigned to him/her from time 
to time by the Reporting Officer. 

iii) The selected candidate will be paid a consolidated remuneration of ₹57,000/- (Rupees Fifty- seven 

thousand only) per month with yearly increment based on Annual Performance Appraisal. 

iv) The selected candidate will normally be posted at the office of Sr. Dy. Manager, Administration 

Division, Haldia Dock Complex. However, he/she may be required to work at any department / office